TO NI PTO-1523 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-2027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-16-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651 2027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-16-2	2004United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the U.S. Patent and , 102906	0.56
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Gerrit Jan Vijfvinkel	
Execution Date(s) <u>10-26-2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Scheijdelveweg 2
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Zuidland
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: Netherlands Zip: 3214 VN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/881,345	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel G. Radler Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:414-277-5749 Fax Number:414-978-8749	b. Deposit Account Number <u>17-0055</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Daniel G. Radler
9. Signature: Daniel G. Radler Name of Person Signing	December 8, 2004 Image: Second se
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	
Docket Number: 930841.00005	at) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Doc. No.: 5666871

.

REEL: 016067 FRAME: 0951

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Meyer, Carsten Helmut – Wilhelm-Roser Strasse 9, D-35078 MARBURG, Germany Rodriques, Eduardo Büchele – Friedrichstrasse 26, Whg 25, D-35037 MARBURG, Germany Vijfvinkel, Gerrit Jan – Oude Singel 2, 3211 BA GEERVLIET, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dutch ophthalmic Research Center B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Scheijdelveweg 2, 3214 VN ZUIDLAND its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on June 30, 2004 which application was accorded application no. 10/881,345 and is entitled 'Apparatus for applying fluid in the eye'

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date _____

Date -----

Date 26-10-2004

Vijfvinkel

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 12/1/2004 8:36:41 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:MKE-AS-NTRFAX1/1 * DNIS: 190 * CSID:+31 70 4166799 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

PATENT REEL: 016067 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 12/13/2004